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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$136,126,130
$547,582
$1,191,201
$19,166,501
$374,062
$60,198

Number
569
541
28

Certified
254
127
58
28
36
20
12
11
506

Prime

$172,511
$998

$31,598
$2,843

$7,180
S0

S0
S0

$8,990
$905

$1,000
$1,812

S0
S0

S0
S0

$1,027,627
$54,038

Percentage
0.40%
0.88%
14.08%
0.27%
0.04%
Dollars
Prime Subcontactor
$18,546,168 $620,333
$18,546,168 $620,333
S0 S0
Non-Certified Total
750 1,004
561 688
165 223
104 132
135 171
112 132
56 68
41 52
1,981 2,487
Subcontractor Total
$381,337
$206,378 $378,889
$1,450 $2,448
$138,133
$103,692 $135,290
S0 $2,843
$15,405
$8,225 $15,405
S0 S0
$0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$9,895
S0 $8,990
S0 $905
$2,812
S0 $1,000
S0 $1,812
1]
$0 $0
S0 S0
$0
$0 S0
$0 $0
$1,191,201
$109,536 $1,137,163
$0 $54,038



