

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$136,126,130	
MBE	\$547,582	0.40%
WBE	\$1,191,201	0.88%
SBE	\$19,166,501	14.08%
DBE	\$374,062	0.27%
SDV	\$60,198	0.04%

SBE Business Activity	Number	Dollars	
		Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	569	\$18,546,168	\$620,333
Approved	541	\$18,546,168	\$620,333
Not-Approved	28	\$0	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	254	750	1,004
African American Female Owned:	127	561	688
Asian American Male Owned:	58	165	223
Asian American Female Owned:	28	104	132
Hispanic American Male Owned:	36	135	171
Hispanic American Female Owned:	20	112	132
Native American Male Owned:	12	56	68
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	506	1,981	2,487

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$381,337
Certified	\$172,511	\$206,378	\$378,889
Non-Certified	\$998	\$1,450	\$2,448
African American Female Owned:			\$138,133
Certified	\$31,598	\$103,692	\$135,290
Non-Certified	\$2,843	\$0	\$2,843
Asian American Male Owned:			\$15,405
Certified	\$7,180	\$8,225	\$15,405
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$9,895
Certified	\$8,990	\$0	\$8,990
Non-Certified	\$905	\$0	\$905
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$2,812
Certified	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
Non-Certified	\$1,812	\$0	\$1,812
Native American Male Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$1,191,201
Certified	\$1,027,627	\$109,536	\$1,137,163
Non-Certified	\$54,038	\$0	\$54,038